

300 N. LaSalle Street Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60654-3406 312-715-5000 Fax 312-715-5155 www.quarles.com Attorneys at Law in Chicago
Denver
Indianapolis
Madison
Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Naples
Phoenix
San Diego
Tampa
Tucson
Washington, D.C.

Writer's Direct Dial: 312-715-5228 E-Mail: Cynthia.Faur@quarles.com

September 11, 2023

VIA EMAIL

Air Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Branch U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 R5airenforcement@epa.gov

Regional Hearing Clerk (E-19J)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
r5hearingclerk@epa.gov

Logan Glasenapp
Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
glasenapp.logan.m@epa.gov

RE: In the Matter of Bluewater Gas Storage, LLC - Docket No. CAA-05-2023-0027

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is being submitted on behalf of our client, Bluewater Gas Storage LLC ("Bluewater" or the "Respondent") in accordance with Paragraph 38 of the Consent Order and Final Agreement ("CAFO") entered in Docket No. CAA-05-2023-0027. Bluewater is the Respondent in the above-referenced matter.

On September 8, 2023, Bluewater submitted payment of the \$49,885 civil penalty by wire transfer through Fedwire. In accordance with Paragraph 37 of the CAFO, this payment was sent to:

Federal Reserve Bank of New York

ABA:
Account Number:
SWIFT address:
33 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10045

Beneficiary: US Environmental Protection Agency

In the comment area of the electronic funds transfer, the Respondent's name and the docket number of this CAFO were identified. Below is a documentation of the payment.

 Transaction Summary for 09/08/2023

 Account Name/ Account Number
 CCY
 Amount
 Transaction Description
 Code

 Bluewater Gas Storage LLC
 USD
 \$49,885.00
 Customer Initiated Outgoing Fedwire(s)



If you have any questions regarding this notification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours, QUARLES & BRADY LLP

/s/ Cynthia A. Faur Cynthia A. Faur